

## **Red Sox Nation Villages** "ART PLANT FOUNDERS SCHOLARSHIP" Information

This scholarship honors the founder of the Red Sox Nation Villages, Art Plant, who started the club in 2011. His enthusiasm and initiative grew our club to become the largest Red Sox Nation chapter in America.

## **2024 Scholarship Information**

The Red Sox Nation Villages awards annual scholarships to relatives of our club members who are in good standing.
Open Application Period: January 1 to May 1, 2024
Applicants should be in their final year of high school and provide OFFICIAL transcripts from their current school.
Previous recipients may reapply.
Recipients will be announced on or around May 15, 2024

Applicants must complete and return the completed application including an essay of 300-500 words explaining why they should receive an "Art Plant Founders Scholarship".

Awarding of this scholarship requires confirmation of enrollment from listed school or college.

**RETURN COMPLETED APPLICATION TO:** APFScholars.RedSoxVillages@Gmail.com